
Bentley (1-0,0-0 NE10) -vs- Colo. Sch. of Mines (0-1,0-0 RMAC)
11/04/23 at Jenkins Field House, Lakeland, FL

 
 

 
 
Bentley 69

Colo. Sch. of Mines 51

Date: 11/04/23
Time: 11:00 AM
Attendance: 309
Site: Jenkins Field House, Lakeland, FL
Referees: Victor Montgomery, Darryl Smith, Josue Nieves

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bentley 34 35 69
Colo. Sch. of Mines 29 22 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Laput,Zach * 36 7-16 1-3 3-3 0-7 7 1 3 2 0 0 18
11 Latham,Aaron * 36 8-14 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 1 17
21 Misic,Ivan * 21 3-8 0-2 2-2 2-4 6 0 2 0 3 0 8
22 Bochenek,Kellan * 29 2-9 2-7 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 7
12 McClure,Cash * 28 3-12 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 0 0 1 6
10 Carroll,Joe 17 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
30 Martin,Isaac 23 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 2 0 0 1 2
04 Farrall,Cooper 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Clarke,Chase 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Britton,Luke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Becil,Dan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Baker,Jaden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-67 5-20 6-7 11-29 40 10 10 5 3 4 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-36   41.67 % 1-12   8.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-31   45.16 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 29-67   43.3 % 5-20   25.0 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Deng,Majok * 23 4-12 2-8 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 11
01 Mankle,Cade * 25 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 3 1 1 7
44 Schroeder,Riley * 19 3-10 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 1 3 0 2 6
04 Beskind,Sam * 24 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
32 Romack,Alex * 19 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 3 2 3 1 0 4
05 Dassie,Juani 28 3-4 2-3 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 8
22 Pressly,Grant 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 4
02 Pastorcic-Straun,Markus 16 1-4 0-1 0-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Girish,Dom 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Spurlock,Taylor 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Koch,Reagan 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
42 Moore,Jonathan 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
24 Clark,Caleb 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 6-23 1-4 11-27 38 15 10 13 2 4 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 5-16   31.25 % 0-2   0.00 %
Second Half 10-33   30.30 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 22-61   36.1 % 6-23   26.1 % 1-4   25.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bentley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colo. Sch. of Mines
19:37 TURNOVER  by ROMACK,ALEX

TURNOVER  by LATHAM,AARON 19:13
19:13 STEAL  by DENG,MAJOK
19:08 2-0 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DENG,MAJOK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MISIC,IVAN(in the paint) 18:46 2-2
18:35 5-2 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK
18:25 FOUL  by MANKLE,CADE

MISS JUMPER by LATHAM,AARON(in the paint) 18:17
REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,AARON --
MISS JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint) 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,MAJOK
17:43 8-2 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MANKLE,CADE

GOOD JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint) 17:22 8-4 V 4
17:07 MISS JUMPER by BESKIND,SAM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MISIC,IVAN 17:07
REBOUND DEF by LAPUT,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLURE,CASH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:00 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by LAPUT,ZACH --

16:42 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DENG,MAJOK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMACK,ALEX
16:09 MISS 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMACK,ALEX
16:01 12-6 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANKLE,CADE
GOOD JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint) 15:36 12-8 V 4

15:19 14-8 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROMACK,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHROEDER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,CASH 15:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BESKIND,SAM

14:55 MISS 3PTR by MANKLE,CADE
REBOUND DEF by BOCHENEK,KELLAN --
TURNOVER  by LAPUT,ZACH 14:43

14:43 STEAL  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
14:24 MISS 3PTR by MANKLE,CADE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:23
SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN 14:23
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE 14:23

14:23 SUB OUT by MANKLE,CADE
14:23 SUB IN by KOCH,REAGAN

MISS LAYUP by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint) 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMACK,ALEX

14:23 TURNOVER  by ROMACK,ALEX
STEAL  by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 14:23
MISS LAYUP by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint) 14:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:23 SUB OUT by DENG,MAJOK
14:23 SUB OUT by ROMACK,ALEX
14:23 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,RILEY
14:23 SUB IN by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
14:23 SUB IN by DASSIE,JUANI
14:23 SUB IN by MOORE,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR

14:17 16-8 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BESKIND,SAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH 14:06 16-10 V 6

13:52 FOUL  by MOORE,JONATHAN



13:52 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 13:42
SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC 13:42
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,CASH 13:32
REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,JOE(in the paint) 13:17 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISAAC --

12:17 MISS 3PTR by BESKIND,SAM
REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,AARON --

11:55 FOUL  by KOCH,REAGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55

11:55 SUB OUT by BESKIND,SAM
11:55 SUB IN by PRESSLY,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,JOE(in the paint) 11:42 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISAAC --

11:21 MISS JUMPER by KOCH,REAGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --

11:05 FOUL  by KOCH,REAGAN
11:05 SUB OUT by MOORE,JONATHAN
11:05 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,RILEY
11:05 SUB OUT by KOCH,REAGAN
11:05 SUB IN by MANKLE,CADE

GOOD JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH 10:59 16-16
10:42 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
10:42 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by LATHAM,AARON 10:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC 10:30
SUB IN by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 10:30

10:08 18-16 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRESSLY,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by LATHAM,AARON(in the paint) 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR

FOUL  by MCCLURE,CASH 09:45
09:45 MISS FT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE 09:45
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,CASH 09:45
SUB IN by MISIC,IVAN 09:45
SUB IN by BRITTON,LUKE 09:45

09:45 MISS FT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MISIC,IVAN --
MISS 3PTR by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
09:31 MISS 3PTR by MANKLE,CADE

REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,LUKE --
GOOD JUMPER by LATHAM,AARON(in the paint) 09:21 18-18

09:05 21-18 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DASSIE,JUANI
-- ASSIST  by PRESSLY,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MANKLE,CADE

08:31 MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PRESSLY,GRANT

08:28 TURNOVER  by MANKLE,CADE
SUB OUT by BRITTON,LUKE 08:28
SUB IN by MCCLURE,CASH 08:28

08:28 SUB OUT by DASSIE,JUANI
08:28 SUB IN by ROMACK,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,CASH 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMACK,ALEX

07:54 MISS 3PTR by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
REBOUND DEF by LAPUT,ZACH --



MISS 3PTR by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MANKLE,CADE

07:16 TURNOVER  by ROMACK,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
SUB OUT by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 07:16
SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC 07:16
GOOD JUMPER by LATHAM,AARON(in the paint) 07:08 21-20 V 1

06:45 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
06:45 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
06:45 SUB OUT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
06:45 SUB OUT by PRESSLY,GRANT
06:45 SUB IN by DENG,MAJOK
06:45 SUB IN by BESKIND,SAM

MISS LAYUP by LATHAM,AARON(in the paint) 06:43
06:43 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,RILEY
06:43 SUB IN by DASSIE,JUANI

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:12 FOUL  by DENG,MAJOK
06:12 TURNOVER  by DENG,MAJOK

MISS 3PTR by MISIC,IVAN 06:05
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,ISAAC(in the paint) 06:00
REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,CASH --
MISS 3PTR by LATHAM,AARON 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,MAJOK
05:31 24-20 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK

-- ASSIST  by ROMACK,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by MISIC,IVAN(in the paint) 05:09 24-22 V 2

04:48 TURNOVER  by MANKLE,CADE
STEAL  by MARTIN,ISAAC 04:48
GOOD 3PTR by LAPUT,ZACH(fastbreak) 04:41 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by LATHAM,AARON --

04:24 MISS JUMPER by DENG,MAJOK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MISIC,IVAN 04:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,CASH 04:24
SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN 04:24
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE 04:24
SUB IN by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 04:24

04:14 MISS 3PTR by BESKIND,SAM
REBOUND DEF by LAPUT,ZACH --

04:11 FOUL  by ROMACK,ALEX
04:11 SUB OUT by MANKLE,CADE
04:11 SUB IN by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR

GOOD FT by LAPUT,ZACH 04:11 24-26 H 2
GOOD FT by LAPUT,ZACH 04:11 24-27 H 3
FOUL  by LATHAM,AARON 03:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50

03:31 MISS 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK
REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,AARON --
GOOD JUMPER by LATHAM,AARON(in the paint) 03:21 24-29 H 5

03:05 MISS 3PTR by BESKIND,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint) 02:53
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ISAAC(in the paint) 02:49 24-31 H 7

02:28 MISS JUMPER by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR

02:23 26-31 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR(in the paint)
02:10 FOUL  by ROMACK,ALEX

MISS FT by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



02:10 SUB OUT by ROMACK,ALEX
02:10 SUB IN by MOORE,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 02:10 26-32 H 6
FOUL  by LATHAM,AARON 01:59
SUB OUT by LATHAM,AARON 01:59
SUB IN by MCCLURE,CASH 01:59

01:37 MISS 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK
-- REBOUND OFF by DASSIE,JUANI

FOUL  by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 01:32
01:27 29-32 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DASSIE,JUANI

-- ASSIST  by BESKIND,SAM
MISS JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint) 00:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56
MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH(in the paint) 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DASSIE,JUANI
00:19 MISS 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH 00:03 29-34 H 5

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bentley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colo. Sch. of Mines
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE 20:00
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC 20:00
SUB IN by LATHAM,AARON 20:00
SUB IN by MISIC,IVAN 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
20:00 SUB OUT by DASSIE,JUANI
20:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,JONATHAN
20:00 SUB IN by MANKLE,CADE
20:00 SUB IN by ROMACK,ALEX
20:00 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,RILEY

FOUL  by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 19:51
19:51 MISS FT by DENG,MAJOK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:51 30-34 H 4 GOOD FT by DENG,MAJOK

MISS 3PTR by LAPUT,ZACH 19:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,MAJOK

19:05 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,RILEY

19:01 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOCHENEK,KELLAN --
TURNOVER  by LATHAM,AARON 18:56

18:56 STEAL  by MANKLE,CADE
18:42 MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,CASH --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH(in the paint) 18:31

18:31 BLOCK  by MANKLE,CADE
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMACK,ALEX

18:20 MISS JUMPER by BESKIND,SAM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MISIC,IVAN 18:20
REBOUND DEF by MISIC,IVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint) 18:03 30-36 H 6

18:03 FOUL  by DENG,MAJOK
GOOD FT by LAPUT,ZACH 18:03 30-37 H 7
FOUL  by MCCLURE,CASH 17:46

17:31 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
17:31 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
17:21 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,RILEY
17:21 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,RILEY



17:21 SUB IN by DASSIE,JUANI
GOOD 3PTR by LATHAM,AARON 17:17 30-40 H 10
ASSIST  by MISIC,IVAN --

16:58 MISS JUMPER by ROMACK,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAPUT,ZACH --

16:53 FOUL  by BESKIND,SAM
TURNOVER  by LAPUT,ZACH 16:47

16:20 MISS JUMPER by MANKLE,CADE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MISIC,IVAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH(in the paint) 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DASSIE,JUANI
15:52 MISS JUMPER by BESKIND,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MISIC,IVAN --
MISS JUMPER by MISIC,IVAN(in the paint) 15:35
REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,AARON --
MISS LAYUP by MISIC,IVAN(in the paint) 15:25

15:25 BLOCK  by ROMACK,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMACK,ALEX

15:10 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MANKLE,CADE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROMACK,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 14:57
REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,CASH --

14:54 FOUL  by ROMACK,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:54

14:54 SUB OUT by MANKLE,CADE
14:54 SUB OUT by BESKIND,SAM
14:54 SUB OUT by ROMACK,ALEX
14:54 SUB IN by KOCH,REAGAN
14:54 SUB IN by PRESSLY,GRANT
14:54 SUB IN by MOORE,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by MISIC,IVAN 14:54 32-41 H 9
GOOD FT by MISIC,IVAN 14:54 32-42 H 10
SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN 14:54
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE 14:54

14:28 MISS 3PTR by DASSIE,JUANI
-- REBOUND OFF by KOCH,REAGAN

14:16 MISS LAYUP by DENG,MAJOK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAPUT,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint) 14:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JONATHAN
13:44 TURNOVER  by DENG,MAJOK

STEAL  by MCCLURE,CASH 13:44
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH(in the paint) 13:36 32-44 H 12

13:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 13:33
SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC 13:33

13:33 SUB OUT by DENG,MAJOK
13:33 SUB IN by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
13:17 MISS JUMPER by KOCH,REAGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LATHAM,AARON 13:00 32-46 H 14
ASSIST  by CARROLL,JOE --

12:35 34-46 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DASSIE,JUANI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
12:10 36-46 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PRESSLY,GRANT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,CASH 11:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JONATHAN

11:11 MISS JUMPER by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISAAC --
GOOD JUMPER by LATHAM,AARON(in the paint) 10:58 36-48 H 12

10:39 38-48 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PRESSLY,GRANT(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by LATHAM,AARON 10:27 38-50 H 12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:17
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE 10:17
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,CASH 10:17
SUB IN by MISIC,IVAN 10:17
SUB IN by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 10:17

09:57 TURNOVER  by PRESSLY,GRANT
09:57 SUB OUT by PASTORCIC-STRAUN,MAR
09:57 SUB IN by MANKLE,CADE

MISS JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH(in the paint) 09:34
REBOUND OFF by MISIC,IVAN --
MISS 3PTR by LAPUT,ZACH 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DASSIE,JUANI
09:22 MISS 3PTR by KOCH,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISAAC --
09:22 FOUL  by MOORE,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by LATHAM,AARON(in the paint) 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DASSIE,JUANI

FOUL  by LATHAM,AARON 09:01
09:01 SUB OUT by MOORE,JONATHAN
09:01 SUB IN by ROMACK,ALEX
08:50 MISS 3PTR by KOCH,REAGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMACK,ALEX
08:42 40-50 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MANKLE,CADE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LAPUT,ZACH 08:29 40-52 H 12
FOUL  by LAPUT,ZACH 08:09

07:56 MISS LAYUP by ROMACK,ALEX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMACK,ALEX

07:52 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROMACK,ALEX(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 07:34 42-55 H 13
ASSIST  by MISIC,IVAN --

07:15 MISS JUMPER by ROMACK,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAPUT,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by MISIC,IVAN 07:07
REBOUND OFF by MISIC,IVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MISIC,IVAN(in the paint) 06:49 42-57 H 15

06:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:44 SUB OUT by KOCH,REAGAN
06:44 SUB OUT by PRESSLY,GRANT
06:44 SUB OUT by ROMACK,ALEX
06:44 SUB IN by DENG,MAJOK
06:44 SUB IN by BESKIND,SAM
06:44 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,RILEY
06:25 MISS JUMPER by MANKLE,CADE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,RILEY
06:22 44-57 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 06:01 44-60 H 16
ASSIST  by LAPUT,ZACH --

05:32 47-60 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BESKIND,SAM
-- ASSIST  by MANKLE,CADE

MISS JUMPER by MISIC,IVAN(in the paint) 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BESKIND,SAM

05:07 MISS 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LAPUT,ZACH 05:04
SUB OUT by MISIC,IVAN 05:04
SUB IN by CARROLL,JOE 05:04
SUB IN by MCCLURE,CASH 05:04
MISS JUMPER by BOCHENEK,KELLAN(in the paint) 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MANKLE,CADE
04:35 MISS LAYUP by MANKLE,CADE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DASSIE,JUANI



FOUL  by MCCLURE,CASH 04:33
04:14 TURNOVER  by MANKLE,CADE

STEAL  by LATHAM,AARON 04:14
MISS JUMPER by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MANKLE,CADE
03:39 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,AARON --
GOOD JUMPER by LATHAM,AARON(in the paint) 03:25 47-62 H 15
ASSIST  by BOCHENEK,KELLAN --

03:06 MISS 3PTR by DENG,MAJOK
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,CASH(in the paint) 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,RILEY
FOUL  by MCCLURE,CASH 02:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:35
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,CASH 02:35
SUB IN by LAPUT,ZACH 02:35

02:35 SUB OUT by DENG,MAJOK
02:35 SUB OUT by MANKLE,CADE
02:35 SUB OUT by BESKIND,SAM
02:35 SUB OUT by DASSIE,JUANI
02:35 SUB IN by KOCH,REAGAN
02:35 SUB IN by GIRISH,DOM
02:35 SUB IN by SPURLOCK,TAYLOR
02:35 SUB IN by CLARK,CALEB
02:22 49-62 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by GIRISH,DOM

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,JOE 02:06 49-65 H 16
ASSIST  by LAPUT,ZACH --

01:43 MISS 3PTR by SPURLOCK,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by LAPUT,ZACH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:40
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JOE 01:40
SUB OUT by LATHAM,AARON 01:40
SUB OUT by LAPUT,ZACH 01:40
SUB OUT by BOCHENEK,KELLAN 01:40
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC 01:40
SUB IN by FARRALL,COOPER 01:40
SUB IN by BAKER,JADEN 01:40
SUB IN by BECIL,DAN 01:40
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHASE 01:40
SUB IN by BRITTON,LUKE 01:40
GOOD JUMPER by FARRALL,COOPER(in the paint) 01:26 49-67 H 18

01:14 MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,LUKE --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,CHASE(in the paint) 00:54 49-69 H 20

00:39 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARRALL,COOPER --
TURNOVER  by BRITTON,LUKE 00:21

00:21 STEAL  by SCHROEDER,RILEY

00:17 51-69 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by SPURLOCK,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOCH,REAGAN


